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KWAME NKRUMAH UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, KUMASI 

INSTITUTE OF DISTANCE LEARNING 

BSC GEOMATIC ENG. 4 (GE 4) 

ACCRA: ALTERNATIVE A1 
TIMETABLE FOR SECOND SEMESTER, MAY 2025 – SEPTEMBER 2025   

BLOCK ONE (SATURDAY STARTING TIME: 8:00 AM. SUNDAY STARTING TIME: 7: 00 AM) 

DATE Days 2 hours 30 

mins 

2 hour 30 

mins 

2 hours 30 

mins 

2 hours 

31/05/2025 Saturday GE 464-FF  B 

R 

E 

A 

K  

GE 464-FF  B 

R 

E 

A 

K  

 B 

R 

E 

A 

K  

 

01/06/2025 Sunday GE 464-FF  GE 464-

FF  

    

14/06/2025 Saturday GE 464- 

Practical  

GE 464- Practical    

15/06/2025 Sunday GE 464- 

Practical  

GE 464- 

Practical  

   

21/06/2025 Saturday GE 464-

ONLINE 

 

GE 464-ONLINE 

  

22/06/2025 Sunday GE 464-

ONLINE 

GE 464-

ONLINE 
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28/06/2025 Saturday MID-SEM 

GE 464 

29/06/2025 Sunday MID SEM 

 

GE 464: database systems 

NB: All On-line Activities and Assignments for BLOCK ONE should commence by 25th January, 2025
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BLOCK TWO (SATURDAY STARTING TIME: 8:00 AM. SUNDAY STARTING TIME: 7: 00 AM) 

DATE Days 2 hours 30 

mins 

2 hour 30 

mins 

2 hours 30 

mins 

2 hours 

05/07/2025 Saturday GE 476-FF B 

R 

E 

A 

K  

GE 476-FF B 

R 

E 

A 

K  

GE 452-

FF 
B 

R 

E 

A 

K  

GE 452-FF 

06/07/2025 Sunday GE 476-FF GE 476-

FF 

GE 474-

FF 

GE 452-

FF 
  

12/07/2025 Saturday GE 476- 

Practical 

GE 476- Practical GE 452- 

Practical  

GE 452- 

Practical  

13/07/2025 Sunday GE 476- 

Practical 

GE 476- 

Practical 

GE 452- 

Practical  

GE 452- 

Practical  
 

19/07/2025 Saturday GE 452-

ONLINE 

GE 452-ONLINE GE 476-

ONLINE 

GE 476-

ONLINE 

20/07/2025 Sunday GE 452-

ONLINE 

GE 452-

ONLINE 

GE 476-

ONLINE 

GE 476-

ONLINE 

  

26/07/2025 Saturday MID-SEM 

GE 476 

27/06/2025 Sunday MID SEM 

GE 452 
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GE 476: professional studies 

GE 452 – Physical Geodesy 

NB: All On-line Activities and Assignments for BLOCK TWO should commence by 22nd February, 2025
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BLOCK THREE (SATURDAY STARTING TIME: 8:00 AM. SUNDAY STARTING TIME: 7: 00 AM) 

DATE Days 2 hours 30 

mins 

2 hour 30 

mins 

2 hours 30 

mins 

2 hours 

02/08/2025 Saturday GE 474-FF B 

R 

E 

A 

K  

GE 474-FF B 

R 

E 

A 

K  

GE 472-

FF 
B 

R 

E 

A 

K  

GE 472-FF 

03/08/2025 Sunday GE 474-FF GE 474-

FF 

GE 472-FF GE 472-

FF 

  

16/08/2025 Saturday GE 472-

ONLINE 

GE 472-ONLINE GE 474-

ONLINE 

GE 474-

ONLINE 

17/08/2025 Sunday GE 472-

ONLINE 

GE 472-

ONLINE 

GE 474-

ONLINE 

GE 474-

ONLINE 
  

23/08/2025 Saturday MID-SEM 

GE 474 

24/08/2025 Sunday MID SEM 

GE 472 

GE 474: principles of valuation of land and building 

GE 472: land law and registration 

NB: All On-line Activities and Assignments for BLOCK THREE should commence by 22nd March, 2025 

NOTE 

END OF SEMESTER EXAMINATION: 06/09/2025 & 07/09/2025; 13/09/2025 & 14/09/2025; 20/09/2025 & 21/09/2025
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LIST OF ACCRA FACILITATORS 

COURSE CODE LEAD FACILITATOR PHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS 

GE 472 ARKO-ADJEI, ANTHONY 0244232446 arkoadjei@hotmail.com 

GE 464 AYER, JOHN 0208533925 johnnyayer@gmail.com 

GE 476 AKROFI, EMMANUEL OFFEI 0244895832 eoffeiakrofi@gmail.com 

GE 474 AYITEY, JONATHAN 0208127913 jonazinzi@gmail.com 

GE 452 ASANTE, COSMAS YAW 0244974600 cosmasyawasante@gmail.co

m 
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LIST OF LEAD FACILITATORS 

COURSE CODE AND TITLE LEAD FACILITATOR PHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS 

GE 472: land law and registration ARKO-ADJEI, ANTHONY 0244232446 arkoadjei@hotmail.com 

GE 464: database systems AYER, JOHN 0208533925 johnnyayer@gmail.com 

GE 476: professional studies AKROFI, EMMANUEL 

OFFEI 

0244895832 eoffeiakrofi@gmail.com 

GE 474: principles of valuation of land and building AYITEY, JONATHAN 0208127913 jonazinzi@gmail.com 

GE 452: Physical Geodesy ASANTE, COSMAS YAW 0244974600 cosmasyawasante@gmail.co

m 

:     
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